The New York Racing Association and Dunkinø Donuts Announce Last Call for Entries to Win VIP Experience to Saratoga Race Course on Travers Day

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N.Y. ó The New York Racing Association, Inc. and Dunkinø Donuts, Americaøs favorite all-day, every day stop for coffee and baked goods, today announced the last call for entries in the all-new õTravers Day VIP Experienceö contest.

The contest offers Dunkinø Donuts guests the exclusive chance to win a true VIP experience for the 145th running of the Grade 1, \$1.25 million Travers at Saratoga Race Course on Saturday, August 23.

õSaratoga Race Course is one of the top sports venues in the world and the Travers is its signature event,ö said Eric Stensland, Field Marketing Manager for Dunkinø Donuts. õWe are thrilled to provide this unique opportunity to our loyal guests for what is sure to be an unforgettable day.ö

Individuals can enter the contest by enrolling in DunkinøDonutsønew DD Perks Rewards program at www.DDPerks.com using the promo code RACE.

Six grand prize winners will each receive:

- A pair of tickets to a VIP Suite at Saratoga Race Course on Travers Day, August 23
- Parking, food and beverage
- A tour of the Paddock
- A pair of \$100 Dunkinø Donuts cards

Six first prize winners will each receive four Clubhouse seats to Saratoga Race Course during the final week of the meet and a \$50 Dunkinø Donuts card. Thirty runner-up winners will receive a \$50 Dunkinø Donuts card.

Contest entries must be submitted by Sunday, August 3, 2014. Participants are required to be 18 years of age or over and a New York resident to enter.

Guests can visit the Dunkinø Donuts restaurant at Saratoga Race Course, across from customer service, to enjoy their favorite coffee and baked goods each day of the 40-day summer meet.

DunkinøDonuts is the official coffee of Saratoga Race Course.

For more information about Saratoga Race Course, call (518) 584-6200 or log onto www.nyra.com.